ADS574
FEATURES
● COMPATIBLE WITH ADC574
● COMPLETE SAMPLING A/D WITH
REFERENCE, CLOCK AND
MICROPROCESSOR INTERFACE
● FAST ACQUISITION AND CONVERSION:
25µs max

NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of data
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TEMPERATURE LINEARITY
MODEL PACKAGE SINAD (1) RANGE ERROR
ADS574JE 0.3" Plastic DIP 68 0°C to +70°C ±1LSB
ADS574KE 0.3" Plastic DIP 70 0°C to +70°C ±1/2LSB
ADS574JP 0.6" Plastic DIP 68 0°C to +70°C ±1LSB
ADS574KP 0.6" Plastic  DIP 70 0°C to +70°C ±1/2LSB
ADS574JU SOIC 68 0°C to +70°C ±1LSB
ADS574KU SOIC 70 0°C to +70°C ±1/2LSB
ADS574SF 0.3" Ceramic DIP 68 –55°C to +125°C ±1LSB
ADS574TF 0.3" Ceramic DIP 70 –55°C to +125°C ±1/2LSB
ADS574SH 0.6" Ceramic DIP 68 –55°C to +125°C ±1LSB
ADS574TH 0.6" Ceramic DIP 70 –55°C to +125°C ±1/2LSB
ADS574JH 0.6" Ceramic DIP 68 0°C to +70°C ±1LSB
ADS574KH 0.6" Ceramic DIP 70 0°C to +70°C ±1/2LSB
NOTE: (1) SINAD is Signal to (Noise and Distortion) expressed in dB.
®
ADS574 6
THEORY OF OPERATION